
U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

List of fencers (present, structured order - 34 fencers)
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number name and first name club nat. date of birth

1006 TANZMEISTER Franziska ASC WIEN AUT 11/10/2004
197 CORN Frida WSC WIEN AUT 28/3/2005
182 IVANOVA Beloslava CSKA BUL 25/7/2003

1060 MEDARSKA Sofia-Alexandra SVECHNIKOV BUL 19/9/2005
1016 BURSIKOVA Kristina CSK RIEGEL CZE 27/5/2004
1054 KOTLANOVA Erika SK HOUSTKA CZE 10/2/2006
9999 HOLECKOVA Sandra Adela SOKOL BRNO CZE 8/12/2007
1085 REINHARDOVA Kristyna Patricie SOKOL BRNO CZE 9/5/2003
9999 BRENNER Boroka BVSC HUN 5/8/2006

327 GOMORI Greta BVSC HUN 14/10/2006
109 KESZEI Kira BVSC HUN 3/6/2003

14 PUSZTAI Liza BVSC HUN 11/5/2001
9999 SZABO Polli BVSC HUN 1/10/2007

15 SZUCS Luca BVSC HUN 20/9/2002
9999 TOTH Nadin BVSC HUN 9/5/2007

29 BATTAI Sugar Katinka DEAC HUN 17/4/2003
1067 KIS Abigel DEAC HUN 15/1/2006
9999 BIROCZI Nora Margit TGAVE HUN 26/1/2009

194 KOVACS Zsanett TGAVE HUN 17/8/2005
254 MASA Csenge TGAVE HUN 24/1/2005

1060 OCSKO Liliana UTE HUN 22/2/2006
257 PAPAI Viktoria Zoe UTE HUN 30/4/2004

1037 SZANISZLO Dorottya UTE HUN 8/10/2005
1040 BENDE Barbara VASAS HUN 21/2/2005
1045 BOGNAR Liza VASAS HUN 8/8/2005
1054 CSONKA Dorottya VASAS HUN 1/1/2007

36 KATONA Renata VASAS HUN 20/2/1994
9999 NAGY Krisztina VASAS HUN 13/2/1987

55 SPIESZ Anna VASAS HUN 30/7/2005
9999 GLOTTE Elia GANI TIKVA ISR 24/9/2006

113 BUITENHUIS Marleen SCHERMCENTRUM AMST NED 10/1/2001
9999 LI Xiaoman Maria SCHERMCENTRUM AMST NED 5/9/2007
9999 GALINDO Maria Karina PER 18/11/2008
9999 ALEXANDRESCU Theodora CS RIPOSTA BUCURESTI ROU 30/6/2000
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

List of fencers (present, ?ordre_rang_init? - 34 fencers)

page 1/1

rang init number name and first name club country date of birth

1 14 PUSZTAI Liza BVSC HUN 11/5/2001
2 15 SZUCS Luca BVSC HUN 20/9/2002
3 29 BATTAI Sugar Katinka DEAC HUN 17/4/2003
4 36 KATONA Renata VASAS HUN 20/2/1994
5 55 SPIESZ Anna VASAS HUN 30/7/2005
6 109 KESZEI Kira BVSC HUN 3/6/2003
7 113 BUITENHUIS Marleen SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER NED 10/1/2001
8 182 IVANOVA Beloslava CSKA BUL 25/7/2003
9 194 KOVACS Zsanett TGAVE HUN 17/8/2005

10 197 CORN Frida WSC WIEN AUT 28/3/2005
11 254 MASA Csenge TGAVE HUN 24/1/2005
12 257 PAPAI Viktoria Zoe UTE HUN 30/4/2004
13 327 GOMORI Greta BVSC HUN 14/10/2006
14 1006 TANZMEISTER Franziska ASC WIEN AUT 11/10/2004
15 1016 BURSIKOVA Kristina CSK RIEGEL CZE 27/5/2004
16 1037 SZANISZLO Dorottya UTE HUN 8/10/2005
17 1040 BENDE Barbara VASAS HUN 21/2/2005
18 1045 BOGNAR Liza VASAS HUN 8/8/2005
19 1054 CSONKA Dorottya VASAS HUN 1/1/2007
20 1054 KOTLANOVA Erika SK HOUSTKA CZE 10/2/2006
21 1060 OCSKO Liliana UTE HUN 22/2/2006
22 1060 MEDARSKA Sofia-Alexandra SVECHNIKOV BUL 19/9/2005
23 1067 KIS Abigel DEAC HUN 15/1/2006
24 1085 REINHARDOVA Kristyna Patricie SOKOL BRNO CZE 9/5/2003
25 9999 TOTH Nadin BVSC HUN 9/5/2007
26 9999 SZABO Polli BVSC HUN 1/10/2007
27 9999 ALEXANDRESCU Theodora CS RIPOSTA BUCURESTI ROU 30/6/2000
28 9999 NAGY Krisztina VASAS HUN 13/2/1987
29 9999 GLOTTE Elia GANI TIKVA ISR 24/9/2006
30 9999 LI Xiaoman Maria SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER NED 5/9/2007
31 9999 HOLECKOVA Sandra Adela SOKOL BRNO CZE 8/12/2007
32 9999 BIROCZI Nora Margit TGAVE HUN 26/1/2009
33 9999 BRENNER Boroka BVSC HUN 5/8/2006
34 9999 GALINDO Maria Karina PER 18/11/2008
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

Formula of the competition
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34 fencers

1 poules: round

34 fencers
5 poules (4 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries, clubs
26 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 26 fencers

Direct tableau
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    14:00    Piste 6
Referee: KOZMANOVICS Gabor  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
CSONKA Dorottya HUN  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 18 29 2
MASA Csenge HUN  4  3  2  V  V  V 0.500 5 24 3
PUSZTAI Liza HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1
CORN Frida AUT  0  V  1  V  V  2 0.500 -2 18 5
HOLECKOVA Sandra CZE  0  0  1  0  1  0 0.000 -28 2 7
LI Xiaoman Maria NED  1  3  1  3  V  1 0.167 -12 14 6
MEDARSKA Sofia-Ale BUL  1  1  2  V  V  V 0.500 1 19 4

Poule No 2    14:00    Piste 7
Referee: REINHARD Kvetoslav  CZE

V/M ind. HS rank
SZUCS Luca HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
BRENNER Boroka HUN  1  V  2  3  V  2 0.333 -5 18 4
TANZMEISTER Franzis AUT  0  3  1  4  3  4 0.000 -15 15 7
KOVACS Zsanett HUN  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 27 2
GLOTTE Elia ISR  1  V  V  1  2  3 0.333 -10 17 6
KIS Abigel HUN  1  0  V  4  V  1 0.333 -9 16 5
BOGNAR Liza HUN  2  V  V  2  V  V 0.667 4 24 3

Poule No 3    14:00    Piste 8
Referee: PIECS Adrienn  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
BENDE Barbara HUN  V  3  V  V  V  3 0.667 7 26 3
PAPAI Viktoria Zoe HUN  2  V  V  4  3  V 0.500 1 24 5
BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN  V  3  V  4  V  V 0.667 9 27 1
REINHARDOVA Kristy CZE  1  1  2  0  2  4 0.000 -20 10 7
IVANOVA Beloslava BUL  4  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 7 27 2
BIROCZI Nora Margit HUN  2  V  0  V  2  1 0.333 -10 15 6
TOTH Nadin HUN  V  4  3  V  V  V 0.667 6 27 4

Poule No 4    14:00    Piste 9
Referee: DOANA Andreea  ROU

V/M ind. HS rank
NAGY Krisztina HUN  4  4  V  1  V  V 0.500 1 24 4
KATONA Renata HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 30 1
GOMORI Greta HUN  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 28 2
OCSKO Liliana HUN  4  2  1  4  V  V 0.333 -3 21 5
BUITENHUIS Marleen NED  V  1  4  V  V  V 0.667 5 25 3
KOTLANOVA Erika CZE  1  2  1  2  2  4 0.000 -18 12 7
GALINDO Maria Karina PER  3  2  2  2  3  V 0.167 -12 17 6

Poule No 5    14:00    Piste 10
Referee: NAGY Martin  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
SZANISZLO Dorottya HUN  1  2  V  3  V 0.400 -2 16 3
SPIESZ Anna HUN  V  0  V  V  V 0.800 13 20 2
KESZEI Kira HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
SZABO Polli HUN  2  0  4  V  V 0.400 -3 16 4
ALEXANDRESCU The ROU  V  0  2  1  V 0.400 -8 13 5
BURSIKOVA Kristina CZE  1  1  3  3  3 0.000 -14 11 6

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 34 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 SZUCS Luca HUN 1.000 23 30 qualifier
2 PUSZTAI Liza HUN 1.000 18 30 qualifier
3 KATONA Renata HUN 1.000 16 30 qualifier
4 KESZEI Kira HUN 1.000 14 25 qualifier
5 CSONKA Dorottya HUN 0.833 18 29 qualifier
6 KOVACS Zsanett HUN 0.833 12 27 qualifier
7 GOMORI Greta HUN 0.833 11 28 qualifier
8 SPIESZ Anna HUN 0.800 13 20 qualifier
9 BATTAI Sugar Kati HUN 0.667 9 27 qualifier

10 IVANOVA Belosla BUL 0.667 7 27 qualifier
11 BENDE Barbara HUN 0.667 7 26 qualifier
12 TOTH Nadin HUN 0.667 6 27 qualifier
13 BUITENHUIS Marl NED 0.667 5 25 qualifier
14 BOGNAR Liza HUN 0.667 4 24 qualifier
15 MASA Csenge HUN 0.500 5 24 qualifier
16 NAGY Krisztina HUN 0.500 1 24 qualifier
16 PAPAI Viktoria Zoe HUN 0.500 1 24 qualifier
18 MEDARSKA Sofia- BUL 0.500 1 19 qualifier
19 CORN Frida AUT 0.500 -2 18 qualifier
20 SZANISZLO Dorott HUN 0.400 -2 16 qualifier
21 SZABO Polli HUN 0.400 -3 16 qualifier
22 ALEXANDRESCU ROU 0.400 -8 13 qualifier
23 OCSKO Liliana HUN 0.333 -3 21 qualifier
24 BRENNER Boroka HUN 0.333 -5 18 qualifier
25 KIS Abigel HUN 0.333 -9 16 qualifier
26 GLOTTE Elia ISR 0.333 -10 17 qualifier
27 BIROCZI Nora Mar HUN 0.333 -10 15 eliminated
28 GALINDO Maria K PER 0.167 -12 17 eliminated
29 LI Xiaoman Maria NED 0.167 -12 14 eliminated
30 BURSIKOVA Kristi CZE 0.000 -14 11 eliminated
31 TANZMEISTER Fr AUT 0.000 -15 15 eliminated
32 KOTLANOVA Erik CZE 0.000 -18 12 eliminated
33 REINHARDOVA K CZE 0.000 -20 10 eliminated
34 HOLECKOVA San CZE 0.000 -28 2 eliminated

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.
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1 SZUCS Luca HUN BVSC

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 PAPAI Viktoria Zoe HUN UTE

16 NAGY Krisztina HUN VASAS 15/8

9 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN DEAC

24 BRENNER Boroka HUN BVSC 15/5

25 KIS Abigel HUN DEAC

8 SPIESZ Anna HUN VASAS 15/6

5 CSONKA Dorottya HUN VASAS

28 --------- ---

21 SZABO Polli HUN BVSC

12 TOTH Nadin HUN BVSC 15/12

13 BUITENHUIS Marleen NED SCHERMCEN

20 SZANISZLO Dorottya HUN UTE 15/5

29 --------- ---

4 KESZEI Kira HUN BVSC

3 KATONA Renata HUN VASAS

30 --------- ---

19 CORN Frida AUT WSC WIEN

14 BOGNAR Liza HUN VASAS 15/6

11 BENDE Barbara HUN VASAS

22 ALEXANDRESCU Theo ROU CS RIPOSTA 15/13

27 --------- ---

6 KOVACS Zsanett HUN TGAVE

7 GOMORI Greta HUN BVSC

26 GLOTTE Elia ISR GANI TIKVA 15/11

23 OCSKO Liliana HUN UTE

10 IVANOVA Beloslava BUL CSKA 15/7

15 MASA Csenge HUN TGAVE

18 MEDARSKA Sofia-Alexa BUL SVECHNIKO 15/8

31 --------- ---

2 PUSZTAI Liza HUN BVSC

SZUCS Luca

Tableau of 16

PAPAI Viktoria Zoe
15/14

BATTAI Sugar Katinka

SPIESZ Anna
15/10

CSONKA Dorottya

SZABO Polli
15/8

BUITENHUIS Marleen

KESZEI Kira
15/12

KATONA Renata

BOGNAR Liza
15/7

BENDE Barbara

KOVACS Zsanett
15/8

GOMORI Greta

IVANOVA Beloslava
15/10

MASA Csenge

PUSZTAI Liza
15/5

SZUCS Luca

Tableau of 8

BATTAI Sugar Katinka

15/10

CSONKA Dorottya

KESZEI Kira

15/13

KATONA Renata

BENDE Barbara

15/7

IVANOVA Beloslava

PUSZTAI Liza

15/4

BATTAI Sugar Katinka

KESZEI Kira

KATONA Renata

PUSZTAI Liza
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

page 1/1

1 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN DEAC

Semi-finals

4 KESZEI Kira HUN BVSC 15/9

3 KATONA Renata HUN VASAS

2 PUSZTAI Liza HUN BVSC 15/10

BATTAI Sugar Katinka

Final

KATONA Renata
15/8

BATTAI Sugar Katinka
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 34 fencers)
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ra name and first name country club date of birth

1 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN DEAC 17/4/2003
2 KATONA Renata HUN VASAS 20/2/1994
3 PUSZTAI Liza HUN BVSC 11/5/2001
3 KESZEI Kira HUN BVSC 3/6/2003
5 SZUCS Luca HUN BVSC 20/9/2002
6 CSONKA Dorottya HUN VASAS 1/1/2007
7 IVANOVA Beloslava BUL CSKA 25/7/2003
8 BENDE Barbara HUN VASAS 21/2/2005
9 KOVACS Zsanett HUN TGAVE 17/8/2005

10 GOMORI Greta HUN BVSC 14/10/2006
11 SPIESZ Anna HUN VASAS 30/7/2005
12 BUITENHUIS Marleen NED SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER 10/1/2001
13 BOGNAR Liza HUN VASAS 8/8/2005
14 MASA Csenge HUN TGAVE 24/1/2005
15 PAPAI Viktoria Zoe HUN UTE 30/4/2004
16 SZABO Polli HUN BVSC 1/10/2007
17 TOTH Nadin HUN BVSC 9/5/2007
18 NAGY Krisztina HUN VASAS 13/2/1987
19 MEDARSKA Sofia-Alexandra BUL SVECHNIKOV 19/9/2005
20 CORN Frida AUT WSC WIEN 28/3/2005
21 SZANISZLO Dorottya HUN UTE 8/10/2005
22 ALEXANDRESCU Theodora ROU CS RIPOSTA BUCURESTI 30/6/2000
23 OCSKO Liliana HUN UTE 22/2/2006
24 BRENNER Boroka HUN BVSC 5/8/2006
25 KIS Abigel HUN DEAC 15/1/2006
26 GLOTTE Elia ISR GANI TIKVA 24/9/2006

27 BIROCZI Nora Margit HUN TGAVE 26/1/2009
28 GALINDO Maria Karina PER 18/11/2008
29 LI Xiaoman Maria NED SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER 5/9/2007
30 BURSIKOVA Kristina CZE CSK RIEGEL 27/5/2004
31 TANZMEISTER Franziska AUT ASC WIEN 11/10/2004
32 KOTLANOVA Erika CZE SK HOUSTKA 10/2/2006
33 REINHARDOVA Kristyna Patricie CZE SOKOL BRNO 9/5/2003
34 HOLECKOVA Sandra Adela CZE SOKOL BRNO 8/12/2007
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U23 European Circuit Budapest Sabre
2025. 02. 15.

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name and first name nat. club Poule T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

BEREUTER Roman AUT FUM MOEDLIN 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 4 3 -

CUCU D Mihai ROU CSA STEAUA 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 6 1 -

DOANA Andreea ROU 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 7 1 -

KOZMANOVICS Gabor HUN UTE 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 -

NAGY Martin HUN VASAS 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

PIECS Adrienn HUN METROPOLIS 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

REINHARD Kvetoslav CZE SOKOL BRNO 1 - - 2 - - 3 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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